
 

 

 
 

Montana Section News 
March, 2007 Chair’s Message 

Richard Wolff 
 

Annual Banquet 

A sincere thanks to all who came to and helped out 
with our annual banquet, held March 30. We had 
forty three people and plenty of wine, plus an 
excellent presentation on the complex interaction 

between geology, climate and grapes needed to 
produce an enjoyable vintage. Dave Lageson, our 
guest speaker provided a well informed and highly 
personal perspective on wine, electrons and 
geology. 

 

 

 

IEEE Membership Reminder 
Have you renewed your membership?  You can renew on-
line: http://www.ieee.org/web/membership/renew/index.html
 
 

Special April Meeting 
Thursday, April 12, 5:30 PM 

@ Montana State University, 412 Roberts hall  (corner of 7th 
and Grant) 

The IEEE will be hosting Jason Kracht on April 
12th at 5:30 in Roberts Room 412, Montana State 
University, Bozeman. He is the Special Handling 
Engineering Technical Lead for the Signal Source 
and Signal Analysis division of Agilent Technolo-
gies (also an MSU graduate), and is willing to gear 
his talk around our interests.  Please RSVP to 
Andy Lingley, andylingley@gmail.com, with talk 
ideas, whether it be a discussion about working for 
Agilent, a technical talk about signal generators or 
spectrum analyzers, or anything else that seems 
fitting.  Hope to see you there! 
 

NOTE TIME AND DATE CHANGE: 
THURSAY, 5:30 PM 

 
 

Section Officers 
Chair Richard Wolff rwolff@ieee.org  994-7172 
Chair-elect Randy Larimer randy_larimer@msn.com 994-5970 
Secretary Mitch Hobish mhobish@ieee.org 

 
284-4150 

Treasurer Arlyn Selting arlyn@ieee.org 522-8118 
 

GOLD Chair Calvin 
Coopmans 

Coopmans@gmail.com
 

 

Webmaster & 
Membership 
Development 

Jon Koon Jon.koon@advanced.pro
 

585-8892 
x13 

MSU Student Branch 
Advisor 

Rob Maher rmaher@ee.montana.edu
 

994-7759 

SM Nominating 
Committee Chair 

Don Pierre Pierre_Don@ieee.org
 

587-4065 

Moose Call Editor  
 
 LM Group Chair 

Bill Jameson.. 
 
Jack Myers 

b.jameson@ieee.org
 
n7odn@imt.net  

586-0280 
 
587-3511 
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 IEEE 
 

Special April Meeting 
 

Jason Kracht, Agilent Technologies 
 
 

. 
Jason is the Special Handling Engineering Technical Lead for the Signal 
Source and Signal Analysis division of Agilent Technologies (also an 
MSU graduate), and is willing to gear his talk around our interests. 
 

Thursday, April  12, 5:30 p.m., at Montana State University, 
412 Roberts Hall 

 
Free pizza & pop 

Please call Richard Wolff at 994-7172 (or e-mail: rwolff@montana.edu) or sign up via the Section website 
http://ewh.ieee.org/r6/montana , to make reservations by noon, March 6. 

 

https://ewh.ieee.org/r6/montana
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